

Fuel Supplier: Tenaska Marketing Ventures

Fuel Type: Natural Gas

Contract No: BRE 11-G06

Description: Gas Transaction

Contract Confirmations

February 2025

TENASKA MARKETING VENTURES

TRANSACTION CONFIRMATION FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY PHYSICAL PURCHASE AND SALE

Transaction Date: 02/24/2025

IENASKA MAKKETING VENT	<u>URES </u>		Transaction #: 4103675
of natural gas (the "Master Agreement") day	ted March 01, 2011 between part of and is subject to the	en BIG RIVERS ELE e terms and provisio	easter agreement related to the sale and purchase ECTRIC CORPORATION and TENASKA ins of such Master Agreement. Terms used but not
SELLER:		BUYER:	
TENASKA MARKETING VENTURES		BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION	
14302 FNB Parkway Omaha, NE 68154		201 Third Street P.O. Box 24 Henderson, KY 424190024	
Trader: Brian R. Salak		Trader: Aces Power Settlements	
Phone: (402) 758-6257		Phone: (317) 344-7005	
Confirmation Fax: (402) 758-6250		Confirmation Fax: (317) 344-7099	
Confirmation E-mail: Confirmations@1	Гenaska.com	com Confirmation E-mail: confirms@acespower.com	
Master Agreement No: CT-023977			
Contract Price: 3.680000 \$US / MM	MBtus.		
Delivery Period: Begin: February 24, 2025 End: February 24, 2025			
Performance Obligation and Contract Q	luantity:		
Firm (Fixed Quantity) Firm (Variable Quantity) Interruptible			
29 MMBtus / Day			
☐ EFP			
Delivery Point(s)			•
Pipe		Meter	Description
TEXAS GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC		3701	ZONE 1ML POOLING DEL
Broker:			
Special Conditions:			
herein by executing this Transaction Confi	irmation and returning it to a ons concerning this Transa	us via facsimile tran	al agreement regarding the transaction described smission at (402) 758-6250 or email at please contact the Confirmation Compliance
Agreed and Accepted:			
SELLER: TENASKA MARKETING VENT	TURES	BUYER: BIG R	RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION
By: TMV Holdings, LLC Its Managing Partner			
Brian Salak			
By: Brian R. Salak		By:	
Title: Senior Director, Marketing		Title:	
Date: 2/25/2025		Date:	